## Dr. Kalyanrao is admitted as a Fellow of ISST and Young Scientist Award-2022

Dr. Kalyanrao, working as Assistant Professor and Head, Department of Seed Science and Technology, B. A. College of Agriculture, Anand Agricultural University, Anand has been admitted as a Fellow and received the Young Scientist Award of the prestigious "Indian Society of Seed Technology" for his significant contribution in the field of Seed Science and Technology during the 12<sup>th</sup> National Seed Congress-2023 held at the *Taj Vivanta*, Ch. Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad) from December, 11-13, 2023 organized by Vasantrao Naik Marathwada Krishi Vidyapeeth, Parbhani, and Indian Society of Seed Technology under the agis of Ministry of Agriculture and Farmer's Welfare, Govt. of India. The seed congress was attended by eminent agriculture scientists like Padma Bhushan Dr. R. S. Paroda, former DG-ICAR, New Delhi; Dr. Mangala Rai, former DG-ICAR, New Delhi; Dr. C. D. Mayee, former Chairman ASRB, New Delhi; Dr. S. A. Patil, Dr. H. S. Gupta, former Directors ICAR-IARI, New Delhi; Padma Shri Smt. Rahibai S. Popere and Padma Shri Kanwal Singh Chouhan and many more.

The different technical and panel discussion sessions were chaired by officers of Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, GoI, Director's/ Vice Chancellors of ICAR/SAU's and Executive Directors/Managing Directors of Seed Industries.



Dr. Kalyanrao, received Fellow, ISST, New Delhi and Young Scientist Award 2022 from Padma Bhushan Dr. R. S. Paroda, Former DG-ICAR New Delhi in the presence of Dr. H. S. Gupta, Former Director IARI & DG-Borlaug Institute of South Asia, Dr. Indra Mani, VC, VNMKV, Parbhani and others

## INDIAN SOCIETY OF SEED TECHNOLOGY

FELLOWSHIP CERTIFICATE



This certifies that **Dr. Kalyanrao** to be the **FELLOW OF THE INDIAN SOCIETY OF SEED TECHNOLOGY** having satisfied the essential conditions governing the Fellowship of the Society. In witness whereof this certificate of Fellowship is issued under the seal of the Society by the authority of the Executive Council of the Society.

(H.S. Gupta)

H.S. Gupta) President

(Shiv K. Yadav)

Secretary

Aurangabad, December 13, 2023



Dr. Kalyanrao, Assistant Professor and Head, Department of Seed Science & Technology; B.A. Colllege of Agriculture, Anand Agriculture University, Anand, Gujarat for his significant contribution in the area of Seed Science & Technology.

(H.S. Gupta) President

(Shiv K. Yadav) Secretary

Aurangabad, December 13, 2023